DRAWING INDEX
ARCHITECTURAL SLAGGIE ARCHITECTS, INC.
4600 MADISON AVENUE,  SUITE 350
KANSAS CITY, MO 64112
PHONE:  (888) 756-1958
ARCHITECT
MEP ENGINEER
SLAGGIE ARCHITECTS, INC.

WALL SECTION TAG
STRUCTURAL GRID MARKER. REFERS TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS' GRID LINE NUMBERING SYSTEM.
GRID LINE
MARKER
SYMBOL NAME DESCRIPTION
HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION.
3'-6"
SF# STOREFRONT
EXTERIOR ALUMINUM STOREFRONT.
SEE FRAME TYPE ELEVATIONS FOR DETAILS.
SF# INDICATES FRAME # ON FRAME TYPES SHEET.
2-HOUR
GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET LATEST EDITIONS OF ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.
2. BUILDING PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED FOR THE PROJECT. PERMIT SHALL BE OBTAINED AND PAID FOR BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND SHALL REVIEW THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS AND INTENT OF THE SCOPE OF WORK PRIOR TO BID. ANY DEFICIENCIES OR DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED
SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE PROJECT MANAGER OR THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO
COMMENCING ANY WORK.
4. EACH CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION OF HIS WORK WITH THE WORK
OF SUB-CONTRACTORS OR OTHER CONTRACTORS.
5. WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE OF THE HIGHEST QUALITY. QUALITY MATERIALS SHALL BE USED THROUGHOUT. ALL WORK SHALL BE
DONE IN A MANNER SO AS TO MATCH ADJACENT WORK AND FINISHES AND AS APPROVED BY OWNER.
6. CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTAINING THEIR WORK WITHIN THE WORK AREA AND PROTECTING THE
PUBLIC FROM INJURIES AT ALL TIMES. CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE THE WORK AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY.
7. KEEP PREMISES BROOMED CLEAN AT ALL TIMES FROM FOREIGN MATERIAL CREATED UNDER THE CONTRACT. PROVIDE
TARPAULINS TO PROTECT ALL FINISHES, SURFACES, AND EQUIPMENT.
8. AREAS FOR MATERIAL STORAGE, TRASH DISPOSAL, WORKMEN'S PARKING, ETC., SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE.
9. ALL WOOD BLOCKING AND PLYWOOD BACKING SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED.
10. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR.
CODE REVIEW
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS, AND SHALL
SATISFY ALL APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS OF ALL GOVERNING BODIES INVOLVED.
PROJECT INFORMATION SUMMARY:
APPLICABLE CODES:
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS
AND FACILITIES
2018 EDITION
2018 EDITION
2018 EDITION
2017 EDITION
2018 EDITION
2018 EDITION
2017 EDITION
FIRE-RESISTANCE - BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 601):
FIRE-RESISTANCE FOR EXTERIOR WALLS - FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (TABLE 602):
BUILDING CODE:
MECHANICAL CODE:
PLUMBING CODE:
ELECTRICAL CODE:
FIRE CODE:
GAS CODE:
ANSI A117.1:
BUILDING OCCUPANCY:
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CLASS:
TENANT SPACE AREA:
BUILDING PROTECTED BY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: YES
BUILDING IS PROTECTED BY AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (NFPA 70 AND NFPA 72): YES
FOR TYPE IIB CONSTRUCTION:
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME:
BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR):
NONBEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR:
NONBEARING WALLS - INTERIOR:
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:

P = Pocket
S = Sliding
Door Type Code:
(Per Door Schedule)
Hardware Set No. 1 (Single Storefront Aluminum/ Glass Door)
Qty.
1 Continuous Hinge                 CFM-HD1                         Pemko
1 Mortise Deadlock                  MS1850SN                               628                        Adams Rite
1 Thumb Turn 4066-01 130 Adams Rite
1 Cylinder, Mortise                 DG1 41 101 US32D                   Sargent
w/ interchangeable construction core (exterior face) (store core provided by tenant)
1 Status Indicator 4089-00 130 Adams Rite
1 Push Bar & Pull BF 15847 US32D Rockwood
1 Concealed Closer 2033 H-Bumper AL LC
1 Threshold 253SSFG 36" Aluminum Pan Pemko
1 Adhesive Header Sign            “This Door to Remain Unlocked  Adams Rite
                                         During Business Hours”
1 Set Weatherstrip By Door Manuf.
1 Door Sweep       By Door Manuf.
NEW METAL STUD WALL W/ GYPSUM
BOARD PER PLANS, CENTER ON
WINDOW MULLION
PREFINISHED EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
END CAP, FINISH TO MATCH THE
EXISTING ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
SEALANT
EXISTING ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM
WINDOW MULLION CENTER LINE
1/2
"
3/16" = 1'-0" 1Floor Plan - First Floor - Construction_
Project #:
Revisions:#
Kansas City, Missouri    Omaha, Nebraska
888-756-1958
slaggie.com
SLAGGIE ARCHITECTS, INC. c  2020
Fl
yi